

RATE SCHEDULE LIS-1

Loup Irrigation Service – Interruptible

LOUP RIVER PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

AVAILABLE

Within the service area of the District.

APPLICABLE

To year-round irrigation service customers who will contract for five (5 HP) horsepower or more, and agree to participate in Loup's peak reduction irrigation plan. This rate is not available for center pivot drive motors only.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

A.C. 60 Hertz, 480 volts three-phase, 240 volts three-phase or at any of the District's standard three-phase distribution voltages (12,470 volts or less) as available.

Where the District does not have three-phase but has single-phase service available, single-phase motors may be connected under this schedule. (See Condition 2.)

RATE

Fixed Charge:

- LIS-I-2 (2-Day Control): \$ 37.50 per horsepower (HP) connected per year, payable in three (3) equal installments; billing in the months of May, June and July.
- LIS-I-3 (3-Day Control): \$ 26.00 per horsepower (HP) connected per year, payable in three (3) equal installments; billing in the months of May, June and July.
- LIS-I-5 (5-Day Control): \$ 13.00 per horsepower (HP) connected per year, payable in three (3) equal installments; billing in the months of May, June and July.

Energy Charge (Summer Period):

- LIS-I-2: \$0.1325 per kWh for first 50 kWh per horsepower
\$0.0950 per kWh for all additional kWhs
- LIS-I-3: \$0.1250 per kWh for first 50 kWh per horsepower
\$0.0850 per kWh for all additional kWhs
- LIS-I-5: \$0.0740 per kWh for all kWhs

Energy Charge (Winter Period):

- LIS-I-2: \$0.0950 per kWh for all kWhs
- LIS-I-3: \$0.0850 per kWh for all kWhs
- LIS-I-5: \$0.0740 per kWh for all kWhs

SEASONAL BILLING PERIODS

Summer: Summer period is for the meter readings obtained during the four-month period from June 15 through October 14.

Winter: Winter period is for the meter readings obtained during the eight-month period from October 15 through June 14.

Fixed Charge – Standby Service:

\$13.00 per horsepower (HP) connected per year, payable with the first billing after May 1 of each year.

PRODUCTION COST ADJUSTMENT (PCA)

The kilowatt-hours supplied under this rate schedule are subject to the PCA. The PCA is an adjustment in the price of the energy portion of the rate, due to variations in the cost of procuring or producing energy from those costs that are included in the rate schedules.

MINIMUM BILL

The fixed charge.

DETERMINATION OF CONNECTED LOAD

The connected load in horsepower (HP) will be taken from the nameplate rating of the motor load. Where the nameplate of the motor is not available, the horsepower (HP) connected will be determined by an actual measurement of horsepower (HP) input to the motor operating under maximum load conditions. The District reserves the right at any time to check the customer's load for recalculation of the minimum bill.

USE OF SERVICE FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN IRRIGATION

At locations where the District has provided facilities for irrigation service, the customer may use the facilities for seasonal purposes other than irrigation, provided such service is not required during the irrigation season and such service may be supplied from the District's existing facilities serving the irrigation pump.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable upon receipt and delinquent if not paid in twenty-one (21) days from date.

CONDITIONS

1. Service will be furnished under the District's Customer Service Policy.
2. Single phase motors are not to exceed fifteen horsepower (15 HP) without the approval of the District.
3. Customer must enter into a contract with the District agreeing to operate his irrigation equipment as directed by the District in order to reduce the District's peak power demands.
4. To be eligible for the standby service rate, service should be disconnected prior to June 1 and remain disconnected through October 1. If a customer requests service be reconnected between June 1 and October 1, the customer must pay the difference between the fixed horsepower charge of the irrigation rate they choose and the fixed horsepower charge of the standby service rate. Prior to the District reconnecting the irrigation service, the customer must pay all outstanding standby service charges. If the fixed horsepower charges of the standby service are not paid, the District, at its option, may remove all electric facilities to service the irrigation well.

Approved: December 28, 2022
Effective: With bills rendered on and after February 1, 2023